Submitted by: Chainnan of the Assembly
at the request of the Mayor
Maintenance and Operations
October 22, 2002

Prepared by:

APPROVED

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR 2002- 333

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING TWENTY-
FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000) FROM THE LAKElllLL LIMITED ROAD SERVICE
AREA (LRSA) FUND BALANCE (FUND 123) TO THE LAKEHILL LRSA BYO2
OPERATING BUDGET (FUND 123) FOR BYO2 WINTER ROAD MAINTENANCE.

WHEREAS, the Maintenance and Operations Department is authorized to expend
Lakehill LRSA funds appropriated by the Anchorage Assembly; and

WHEREAS, Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) are available in the Lakehill
LRSA Fund Balance (Fund 123); and

WHEREAS, said funding is needed by Lakehill LRSA to carry out the BY02
winter road maintenance.

mE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) from the Lakehill LRSA Fund
Balance (Fund 123) are hereby appropriated to the Lakehill LRSA BYO2 Operating Budget (Fund
123).

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by the
Anchorage Municipal Assembly.

P ASSFl> -.;'tiD ~PROVED by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly this Jl~ '" day of